


CITY OF SHREVEPORT 

SALES and USE TAX COLLECTIONS 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

2025vs 2024 

2024Actual 2025 Monthly 2025 YTD Cumulative % Change 

2024Actual 2025 Actual % of Actuals To 2025 Budget 2025Actual %To Total 

2024 Actual (Month) (Cumulative) 2025 Budget (Month) (Month) Monthly Budget (Cumulative) (Cumulative) Budget YTD %Change 

January 15,295,448 15,295,448 15,391,486.00 15,312,283 99% 15,391,486 15,312,283 9.3% 0.1% 

February 12,689,243 27,984,691 12,768,917.00 12,929,640 101% 28,160,403 28,241,923 17.2% 0.9% 

March 12,518,705 40,503,396 12,597,309.00 12,377,525 98% 40,757,712 40,619,448 24.8% 0.3% 

April 13,771,767 54,275,163 13,858,238.00 14,529,104 105% 54,615,950 55,148,552 33.6% 1.6% 

May 13,063,733 67,338,896 13,145,759.00 13,977,648 106% 67,761,709 69,126,200 42.2% 2.7% 

June 13,614,663 80,953,559 13,700,148.00 13,964,146 102% 81,461,857 83,090,346 50.7% 2.6% 

July 12,955,360 93,908,919 13,036,705.00 14,086,580 108% 94,498,562 97,176,926 59.3% 3.5% 

August 14,627,832 108,536,751 14,719,678.00 14,296,023 97% 109,218,240 111,472,949 68.0% 2.7% 

September 13,356,316 121,893,067 13,440,179.00 13,535,760 101% 122,658,419 125,008,709 76.3% 2.6% 

October 13,728,392 135,621,459 13,814,591.00 0% 136,473,010 0.0% 0.0% 

November 13,984,328 149,605,787 14,072,134.00 0% 150,545,144 0.0% 0.0% 

December 13,271,526 162,877,313 13,354,856.00 0% 163,900,000 0.0% 0.0% 

162,877,313 163,900,000 125,008,709 

Data Source: Caddo-Shreveport Sales and Use Tax Commission Report and LOGOS Financial System 





CITY OF SHREVEPORT 

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES and ENCUMBRANCES 

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET-TO-ACTUAL 

BY DEPARTMENT 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED September 30, 2025 

Dept Expenditure YTD Expenditures YTD %to 

Department Number Budget & Encumbrances Budget 

Mayor's Office 10 $ 973,900 $ 673,633 69% 

City Attorney 11 1,516,900 1,005,467 66% 

Property Standards 12 6,809,300 6,345,819 93% 

Human Resources 13 1,091,700 728,248 67% 

Information Technology 14 4,845,000 3,249,344 67% 

Parks & Recreation 15 20,650,000 17,020,933 82% 

Finance 20 4,118,800 3,207,602 78% 

General Government 23 89,015,500 53,336,856 60% 

Police 25 74,588,900 57,148,621 77% 

Fire 30 68,285,000 48,460,971 71% 

Public Works 33/35 26,497,800 20,296,653 77% 

City Council 50 1,795,600 1,264,131 70% 

City Courts 90 4,204,500 3,241,727 77% 

City Marshal 95 3,176,000 2,280,568 72% 

TOTALS (b) $ 307,568,900 $ 218,260,573 71% (a) 

(a) Percentages shown on this line are Expenditures & Encumbrances Total/Budget Total
(b) Data Source: Financial System LOGOS Budget Performance Report as of September 30, 2025



Department 

Riverfront Development 

Metropolitan Planning Commission 

Community Development 

Public Safety 

Debt Service 

Retained Risk Fund 

Golf Enterprise Fund 

Airport Enterprise Fund 

Water & Sewer Enterprise Fund 

Solid Waste Enterprise Fund 

TOTALS 

CITY OF SHREVEPORT 

NON-GENERAL FUND MAJOR REVENUES 

YEAR-TO-DATE 

BUDGET-TO-ACTUAL 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED September 30, 2025 

Revenue 

Fund Budget 

20 10,344,500 

25 1,870,600 

26 22,914,338 

27 2,703,100 

30 77,595,200 

38 17,934,700 

60 3,933,200 

61 35,049,000 

65 170,189,500 

75 19,889,500 

(b) 362,423,638 

Revenue 

YTDActuals 

5,063,517 

1,372,092 

5,942,905 

1,389,393 

1,092,511 

17,170,198 

2,822,064 

12,447,846 

97,158,461 

13,372,958 

157,831,945 

(a) Percentage shown on this line is Revenue YTD ActualsTotal/Revenue Budget Total

(b) Data Source: Financial System LOGOS Budget Performance Reports as of September 30, 2025

Revenue 

YTD Actuals/ 

Budget 

49% 

73% 

26% 

51% 

1% 

96% 

72% 

36% 

57% 

67% 

44% (a)





City of Shreveport Budget Performance Report 
Date Range 01/01/25 - 09/30/25 

Only Show Rollup Account and Rollup to Character/Account 

Adopted Budget Amended Current Month YTD YTD Budget- YTD % Used/ 

Account Account Description Budget Amendments Budget Transactions Encumbrances Transactions Transactions Rec'd 
Fund 10 - General Fund 

REVENUE 

Department 11 - City Attorney 

95 FINES AND FORFEITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .oo 12,221.03 (12,221.03) +++ 

Department 11 - City Attorney Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,221.03 ($12,221.03) +++ 

Department 12 - Property Standards 

90 TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 574.29 .00 8,435.88 1,564.12 84 

95 FINES AND FORFEITS 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 230,678.50 .00 982,119.19 (972,119.19) 9821 
Department 12 - Property Standards Totals $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $231,252.79 $0.00 $990,SSS.07 ($970,555.07) 4953% 

Department 15 - Parks & Recreation 

92 EXTERNAL SERVICE CHARGES 122,900.00 .00 122,900.00 14,197.50 .00 123,197.50 (297.50) 100 
93 Internal Service Charges 40,000.00 .00 40,000.00 11,708.94 .00 31,7S8.65 8,241.35 79 
98 OTHER REVENUES 69,200.00 .00 69,200.00 740.07 .00 17,187.75 52,012.25 25 

Department: 15 - Parks & Recreation Totals $232,100.00 $0.00 $232,100.00 $26,646.51 $0.00 $172,143.90 $59,956.10 74% 
Department 20-Finance 

90 TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 203,350,000.00 900,000.00 204,250,000.00 10,142,546.92 .00 119,847,644.12 84,402,355.88 59 
91 LICENSES AND PERMITS 7,650,000.00 .00 7,650,000.00 49,715.40 .00 7,193,938.20 456,061.80 94 
92 EXTERNAL SERVICE CHARGES 50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00 .00 413.75 49,586.25 1 
93 Internal Service Charges 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 1,770.94 .00 16,632.42 3,367.58 83 
98 OTHER REVENUES .00 .00 .00 186.50 .00 1,218.50 (1,218.50) +++ 

Department 20 - Finance Totals $211,070,000.00 $900,000.00 $211,970,000.00 $10,194,219.76 $0.00 $127,059,846.99 $84,910,153.01 60% 
Department 23 - General Government 

90 TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,100,000.00 .00 1,100,000.00 49,084.82 .00 782,346.33 317,653.67 71 
92 EXTERNAL SERVICE CHARGES 130,000.00 .00 130,000.00 533.33 .00 40,447.20 89,552.80 31 
93 Internal Service Charges 2,804,600.00 .00 2,804,600.00 364,716.65 .00 2,013,450.06 791,149.94 72 
94 INTEREST AND DMDENDS 350,000.00 .00 350,000.00 .oo .00 823,121.80 (473,121.80) 235 
98 OTHER REVENUES 61,015,300.00 270,000.00 61,285,300.00 1,919,904.77 .00 43,242,135.70 18,043,164.30 71 

J:lf'partment 23 - General Government Totals $65,399,900.00 $270,000.00 $65,669,900.00 $2,334,239.57 $0.00 $46,901,501.09 $18,768,398.91 71% 
Department 25 - Police Department 

91 LICENSES AND PERMITS 72,000.00 .00 72,000.00 5,096.00 .00 62,299.00 9,701.00 87 

92 EXTERNAL SERVICE CHARGES 626,000.00 .00 626,000.00 31,130.00 .00 404,482.65 221,517.35 65 
93 Internal Service Charges 245,000.00 .00 245,000.00 140,700.00 .00 177,519.00 67,481.00 72 
98 OTHER REVENUES 33,000.00 .00 33,000.00 3,453.50 .00 18,307.17 14,692.83 55 
99 GRANTS/ CAPITAL PROJECTS 2,988,000.00 .00 2,988,000.00 518,540.00 .00 2,276,920.00 711,080.00 76 

Department 25 - Police Department Totals $3,964,000.00 $0.00 $3,964,000.00 $698,919.50 $0.00 $2,939,527.82 $1,024,472.18 74% 
Department 30 - Fire Der,artment 

91 LICENSES AND PERMITS 19,000.00 .00 19,000.00 350.00 .00 11,050.00 7,950.00 58 
92 EXTERNAL SERVICE CHARGES 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 337.00 .00 3,097.00 903.00 77 

98 OTHER REVENUES 17,960,000.00 .00 17,960,000.00 1,295,653.44 .00 11,946,027.09 6,013,972.91 67 
Department 30 - Fire Department Totals $17,983,000.00 $0.00 $17,983,000.00 $1,296,340.44 $0.00 $11,960,174.09 $6,022,825.91 67% 
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